making a difference



Stonehouse, Glos. March 2022

PRODUCT MODIFICATION

HOLDEX® SINGLE-USE HOLDER PP

Dear Customer,

We would like to inform you of a visual change to our HOLDEX® Single-Use Holder. In line with the new ISO 80369-7 on connectors and healthcare, there has been a technical update resulting in a **slightly shorter conus** on the top of the holder. This has no effect on the function of the HOLDEX® or connection to other devices.

In the course of this technical update, we have also modernized the holder and you will now see a **single-use symbol** printed directly on it. The VACUETTE® logo has also been replaced with "Greiner Bio-One":



making a difference



The following item number is affected by this change:

	Affected item
Item No.	Description
450263	HOLDEX® Single-Use Holder PP, single-packed, sterile

The change will be implemented starting with LOT number A2202395.

The Instructions for Use will be adapted accordingly and will then be available in our <u>Download Center</u>. If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact our Customer Services Team on 01453 825255 or email <u>info.uk@gbo.com</u>

Yours sincerely, Greiner Bio-One